
















Q1 - 2021 – WTSN – ISSUES & 

PROGRAMMING/ INTERVIEWS & PSA’S 

Friday January 1, 2021 – Year End Special from CBS 

Monday January 4 – 7:40a – Mary Brant from the American 

Red Cross 

Tuesday January 5 -  

Wednesday January 6 - 7:15a – Pat Kelly with Fugitive of the 

Week 

8:15a –NH State Dairy Promotion with Pat Kelly and Amy Hall 

8:40a – CBS Political Contributor Leonard Steinhorn on 

certification of the Electoral College votes 

Thursday January 7 – 7:15a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 

10a- Tape Tom Torr – Legally Speaking 

Friday January 8 – 8:40a – Meghan Noone of NH Fed Credit 

Union 

Monday January 11 – 8:40a - CBS Political Contributor Leonard 

Steinhorn on what happens to the President. 

Tuesday January 12 –7:40a Maura McCann from the NH 

Lottery Association 

Wednesday January 13 – 7:15a – Fugitive of the Week 

8:15a – NH Dairy Association 

Thursday January 14 – 8:10a - Great Rotary Ice Fishing Derby 

is a go 



7:40A – CBS Security Expert Paul Viollis on the safety of the 

Inauguration 

10a – Tape Tom Torr – Legally Speaking 

Friday January 15 –8:20A – Skip Kelly from the Financial 

Gameplan 

 8:40a – Meghan Noone of NH Fed Credit Union 

Monday January 18 -  

Tuesday January 19 – 8:45a – U.S. Senator Jeanne Shaheen 

8:15A – Douglas Webster from Ice Dance International 

Wednesday January 20 – 8:10a - Dr Munish Batra – Author of 

“ Animal” 

7:15 – NH Marshalls Office with Pat Kelly 

8:40a – Wendy Roy from Cheers in Concord 

Thursday January 21 – 8:45a – Senator Maggie Hassan 

10a- Tape Tom Torr 

Friday January 22 – 8:20A – Skip Kelly from the Financial 

Gameplan 

8:40a – Meghan Noone of NH Fed Credit Union - Center for 

Finance and Education 

Monday January 25 -  

Tuesday January 26 -  

Wednesday January 27 –8:10a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 



7:40a – Mark Ericson from Special Olympics New Hampshire 

7:15a – U.S. Marshalls – Fugitive of the Week 

Thursday January 28 – 10a – Tape Tom Torr 

Friday January 29 – 8:40a – Jeff Gilbert from Detroit and CBS 

Contributor regarding GM ending gas powered cars 

Monday Feb 1 - 8:10 – Ryan Bretton –WSCH meteorologist 

Tuesday Feb 2 – 8:35a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 

7:15am - LRGHealthcare about vaccine distribution. 

Wednesday Feb 3 – 7:15a – Fugitive of the Week 

Thursday Feb 4 – 8:10a - Jeanne Varney Grover, President 

Vouchers for Veterans 

8:40a – Melanie from Frank Jones Restaurant 

10a – Tape Tom Torr 

Friday Feb 5 – 8:20a – Skip Kelly from the Financial 

Gameplan 

8:40a – Meghan Noone of NH Fed Credit Union 

Monday Feb 8 - 8:10a – Kate Delaney, the sports princess  

Tuesday Feb 9 – 8:10 Singer Tom Rush 

8:50a – CBS Political Consultant Leonard Steinhorn on the start 

of Impeachment 

Wednesday Feb 10 – 7:15 Fugitive of the week with the U.S 

Marshalls office 



8:40a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 

7:40a – Tom from Fiddleheads Farm 

Thursday Feb 11 – 10a – Tape Tom Torr 

Friday Feb 12 – 8:40a – CBS Legal Analyst Thane Rosenbaum 

on the Trump Impeachment 

8:20a – Skip Kelly from the Financial Game Plan 

Monday Feb 15 -  

Tuesday Feb 16 – 8:10a – CBS Wendy Gillette on the Winter 

Weather pattern across the country 

7:40 – John Bushnell from June Cork Pub 

Wednesday Feb 17 – 8:40a – Dover 400 Group with Sam Allen 

– Vice Chair of the group 

7:15 - US Marshalls Office and Fugitive of the Week 

10a – Tape Tom Torr 

Friday Feb 19 – 8:20a – Skip Kelly from the Financial Game 

Plan 

8:35a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 

8:50a – Meaghan Noone of NH Fed Credit Union – Center for 

Finance and Education 

Monday Feb 22 – 8:10a – Mark Ericson from Special Olympics 

New Hampshire 

Tuesday Feb 23 - 9:30a – Record Erika from Cornerstone 



Wednesday Feb 24 – 8:15a – Jeff Gilbert from Detroit on Auto 

Prices 

8:40a – Janice Howard from Cornerstone VNA 

7:15a – Fugitive of the Week with the NH Marshalls program 

Thursday Feb 25 –8:35a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 

Friday Feb 26 – 8:20a – Skip Kelly from the Financial Game 

Plan 

Monday March 1 -  

Tuesday March 2 – 8:15a – CBS Reporter Stacy Lynn on the 

Covid Stimulus Bill 

8:40a – Dominick and Richelle from Pet Supplies Plus 

12:40p – NH Motor Speedway GM David McGrath on mass 

vaccination site 

Wednesday March 3 – 8:10a - Larry Olmsted, Author of the 

New Book FANS, which Makes the Case That Watching Sports 

Makes Us Happier and Healthier and More Understanding 

8:40a – George Maglaris- Chair of the Strafford county 

Commissioners on Covid relief. 

7:40A – NH Motor Speedway GM David McGrath on mass 

vaccination site 

7:15a – Fugitive of the week with the U.S. Marshalls Office 

Thursday March 4 – 10a - Tape Tom Torr 

7:40A – Belknap Mill Events with Pat Kelly 



8:10A - UNH head football Coach Sean McDonnel on UNH 

Football this weekend 

8:40A - V12 Marketing -  Call In Interview with Mike Visconti 

Friday March 5 – 8:40a – NH Federal Credit Union with Meghan 

Noone from the Center for Finance and Education 

8:20a – Skip Kelly from the Financial Game Plan 

7:45a – Jill Walker 

Monday March 8 – 8:40a - President Larissa Baia, of Lakes 

Region Community College regarding NH Promise the 

partnership between the NH Lodging and Rest Assoc and 

Community Colleges 

Tuesday March 9 - 8:40a – Turbo Cam in Barrington - Job Fair 

7:40a – Sig Sauer - Expansion and Job opporunities 

Wednesday March 10 – 8:40a - Sander A. Flaum  - Author of 

THE STUTTER STEPS - Proven Pathways to Speaking Confidently 

and Living Courageously 

 7:15a – U.S Marshalls and Fugitive of the Week 

Thursday March 11 – 8:45a - Lt. Joe Kenda, a twenty-three-

year veteran of the Colorado Springs Police Department. 

8:10a - CDC/ATSDR Pease Study with Lead researcher = Frank 

Bove 

10a – Tape Tom Torr 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.atsdr.cdc.gov_pfas_activities_pease.html&d=DwMFaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=fvXVON0Wute5YnPjeQOcz_F0JkSTMdg9TpHexi3y2E0&m=-h41gOqLeaTYLbGnc2EDTwYVBZq5ZKbX4S9EbsXTnVg&s=LVfXb28LPwSZUO-Ynk5kHBvnXT6OEOUp8qUTxJyEsrI&e=


Friday March 12 - 8:40a - Laurel Schaider, PhD 

Research Scientist 

Silent Spring Institute 

Leading environmental health research to identify 

opportunities for prevention PFAS at Pease 

8:20a – Skip Kelly from the Financial Game Plan 

 

Monday March 15 – 7:40a CBS News Wendy Gillette – Covid 

Restrictions 

Tuesday March 16 -  

Wednesday March 17 – Tape – 9:45A – Singer CANDICE 

NIGHT 

8:40a - Pastor Nathan Gagne of Restoration Church. 

7:15a - U.S Marshalls and Fugitive of the Week 

Thursday March 18 - Singer CANDICE NIGHT from the group 

Blackmore’s Night and their new album “ Nature’s Light” 

Tape tom torr at 9:30a 

Friday March 19 – 8:10a – Kate Delaney – The Sports Princess 

on March Madness 

8:20a – Skip Kelly – Financial GP 

8:40a – Meghan Noone from NHFCU 

7:50a – John Bushnell from the June Cork Pub in Dover 

7:35a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 



Monday March 22 – 8:10A – Funds 4 Paws - Teresa Paradis 

from Live and Let Live Rescue in Chichester 

8:40a - Casa of NH 

Tuesday March 23 – 8:10a – Funds 4 Paws - Charlotte Rice at 

Franklin Animal Shelter 

8:45a – Wendy Gillette from CBS News on Boulder shooting 

Wednesday March 24 – 8:10a – Funds 4 Paws - Megan 

Williams – Lakes Region Humane Society in Ossipee 

7:15a – Fugitive of the Week – U.S Marshalls Office 

Thursday March 25 – 8:10a – Funds 4 Paws - Vera Boles – 

Cat Rescue People - Strafford 

8:40A – Francesca Marconi Fernald from Genos Chowder and 

Sandwich Shop - Portsmouth   

7:40a - Paul and Grace from Tri City Christian Academy  

Friday March 26 – 7:45a – NH Governor Chris Sununu 

 8:10a – Funds 4 Paws - Rachel Ward – Snip It Mobile Unit 

  8:20a – Skip Kelly from Financial Game Plan 

Monday March 29 -  

Tuesday March 30 – 8:45a – Author Jeff McCausland 

Wednesday March 31 – 7:45A – Andra Welch from Take Out 

Hunger in New Hampshire 

7:15a – Fugitive of the Week 

Thursday April 1 -  



Friday April 2 – 8:20a – Skip Kelly 

                           8:40a – NHFCU with Meaghan Noone – Center 

for Finance and Education 

Friday April 9 - 8:10A - UNH head football Coach Sean 

McDonnel on UNH Football this weekend 

Wednesday April 14 – 8:40a - Michael G Long the Editor of the 

New Book about Jackie Robinson and His Legacy 42 TODAY 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 


